Mortality Rate In accordance with Cathay’s most updated mortality trends.

Morbidity Rate In accordance with Cathay’s most updated morbidity trends and varied by product type.

Lapse Rate In accordance with Cathay’s most updated lapse rate trends and varied by product type.

Expenses

assumption

In accordance with Cathay’s most updated expense analysis and varied by product type;

commissions are based on the actual commission rates.

Analysis of change in Adjusted Net Worth (ANW)

40

(NT$BN)

(1)

Note:
(1) Others mainly include effects on retrospective application and restatement of IFRS 9.

Analysis of change in value of in-force business (VIF)

41

 The value of one year new business (after CoC) of 2018 is 51.5 billion.

(NT$BN)

Analysis of change in value of one year’s new business (V1NB)

42

(NT$BN)

Sensitivity Analysis

43

NT$BN, except for per share figures

Note: (1) “Investment yield +0.25% (capped)” : the investment return is capped by 5.00% for NTD policies and 5.78% for USD policies.

(2) May not sum to total due to rounding.

Valuation date 2018/12/31

Assumption
Investment

yield
- 0.25%

Investment
yield

+ 0.25%

Investment
yield + 0.25%

(capped)(1)

Base Case
Discount

rate – 0.5%
Discount

rate + 0.5%

Adjusted net worth 387 387 387 387 387 387

Value of in-force business 592 852 794 722 768 680

Cost of capital (CoC) -220 -201 -205 -210 -202 -218

Value of in-force business

(After CoC)
371 651 589 512 566 462

Embedded Value 758 1,038 976 898 953 849

EV / per share
132.4 181.3 170.4 156.9 166.4 148.3
(60.4) (82.6) (77.7) (71.5) (75.9) (67.6)

Appraisal Value 1,170 1,530 1,446 1,351 1,449 1,263

Value of future one year’s

new business (After CoC)
45.9 58.2 54.4 52.0 56.3 48.1

AV / per share
204.4 267.2 252.4 235.9 253.0 220.6
(93.2) (121.8) (115.1) (107.5) (115.3) (100.6)

YoY Comparison

44

Valuation date 2017/12/31 2018/12/31

Embedded Value 899~994 849~953

Value of future one
year’s new business

50.7~58.7 48.1~56.3

Appraisal Value 1,347~1,493 1,263~1,449

Under the different discount rate assumption (9.5%~10.5%), the results of
the Year 2017 & 2018 go as follows.

(NT$BN)

Summary

45

Valuation date 2017 2018 Growth rate 1Q19

Embedded

value

Equity 436 357 -18% --

Adjusted net worth 464 387 -17% --

Value of in-force business(before CoC) 670 722 8% --

Cost of capital (CoC) -190 -210 11% --

Value in-force business (after CoC) 480 512 7% --

Embedded value 944 898 -5% --

Value of one

year’s new

business

First year premium (FYP) 233.2 211.6 -9% 60.7

First year premium equivalent (FYPE) 78.6 71.4 -9% 29.1

Value of one year’s new business (V1NB) 50.5 51.5 2% 20.0

Profit margin (V1NB/FYP) 22% 24% -- 33%

Profit margin (V1NB/FYPE) 64% 72% -- 69%

Profit margin (V1NB/FYP)(investment-

linked(non-VUL)is excluded)
57% 52% -- 41%

Appraisal value

(20 years NB)

Multiple 8.7 8.7 -- --

Appraisal value 1,416 1,351 -5% --

Basic Value

per share

EV / per share of Cathay FHC 75.1 71.5 -5% --

AV / per share of Cathay FHC 112.7 107.5 -5% --

NT$BN, except for per share figures

Note: (1) Basic EV and AV per share is based on weighted average of outstanding shares 12.6bn.
(2) Totals may not sum due to rounding.

 1Q19 Business Overview

 Overseas Expansion

 Business Performance Summary

Cathay United Bank
Cathay Life
Cathay Century

 Cathay Life Embedded Value & Appraisal Value
 Impact of IFRS 17
 Appendix

46

Agenda

IFRS 17 ─ Measurement

47

Value for new business

Contract service margin*

Note: 1. Fulfillment Value of Liabilities (FVL): present value of future cashflows
derived from insurance sold, based on market discount rate at valuation